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Summary Totals for Circuit 1

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

13
2907
1192
0
2
100
231
4

5
2118
1355
0
0
62
362
6

1
1996
1318
0
0
48
320
5

17
3029
1229
0
2
114
273
5

5
1308
669
0
0
36
176
3

3
428
207
0
0
8
43
1

9
1293
353
0
2
70
54
1

 53%
 43%
 29%
 0%

 100%
 61%
 20%
 20%

4
122
37
0
0
14
42
1

4449 3908 3688 4669 2197 690 1782  38% 220

Active Criminal Charges
During the Dates of 01/01/2013 12/31/2013-

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year 1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Summary Totals for the Court CROSS, CIRCUIT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

1
850
400
0
1
5
69
2

2
337
168
0
0
0
30
0

0
341
270
0
0
0
48
1

3
846
298
0
1
5
51
1

2
240
91
0
0
0
19
0

0
109
51
0
0
0
16
0

1
497
156
0
1
5
16
1

 33%
 59%
 52%
 0%

 100%
 100%
 31%
 100%

2
-4
-102
0
0
0
-18
-1

1328 537 660 1205 352 176 677  56% -123

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year 1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending
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Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

1
428
211
0
0
3
38
1

0
420
188
0
1
2
31
0

0
2
1
0
0
0
0
1

2
161
85
0
0
0
18
0

0
176
83
0
0
0
12
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
165
138
0
0
0
23
0

0
174
131
0
0
0
25
0

0
2
1
0
0
0
0
1

3
424
158
0
0
3
33
1

0
422
140
0
1
2
18
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2
111
50
0
0
0
13
0

0
129
41
0
0
0
6
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
67
31
0
0
0
14
0

0
42
20
0
0
0
2
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
246
77
0
0
3
6
1

0
251
79
0
1
2
10
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

 33%
 58%
 49%
 0%
 0%

 100%
 18%
 100%

 0%
 59%
 56%
 0%

 100%
 100%
 56%
 0%

 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

2
-4
-53
0
0
0
-5
0

0
2
-48
0
0
0
-13
0

0
-2
-1
0
0
0
0
-1

682

642

4

266

271

0

326

330

4

622

583

0

176

176

0

112

64

0

334

343

0

 54%

 59%

 0%

-60

-59

-4

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

1

2

5

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

ChargesF
iled

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year

< 1Year

< 1Year

1 - 
2Years

1 - 
2Years

1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

> 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

% > 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending
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Summary Totals for the Court LEE, CIRCUIT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

1
302
102
0
0
9
16
0

0
197
70
0
0
0
26
0

0
244
93
0
0
0
17
0

1
255
79
0
0
9
25
0

0
131
46
0
0
0
18
0

1
36
19
0
0
0
1
0

0
88
14
0
0
9
6
0

 0%
 35%
 18%
 0%
 0%

 100%
 24%
 0%

0
-47
-23
0
0
0
9
0

430 293 354 369 195 57 117  32% -61

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year 1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

1
144
60
0
0
3
10
0

0
158
42
0
0
6
6
0

0
91
41
0
0
0
15
0

0
106
29
0
0
0
11
0

0
110
56
0
0
0
10
0

0
134
37
0
0
0
7
0

1
125
45
0
0
3
15
0

0
130
34
0
0
6
10
0

0
67
27
0
0
0
13
0

0
64
19
0
0
0
5
0

1
21
10
0
0
0
1
0

0
15
9
0
0
0
0
0

0
37
8
0
0
3
1
0

0
51
6
0
0
6
5
0

 0%
 30%
 18%
 0%
 0%

 100%
 7%
 0%

 0%
 39%
 18%
 0%
 0%

 100%
 50%
 0%

0
-19
-15
0
0
0
5
0

0
-28
-8
0
0
0
4
0

218

212

147

146

176

178

189

180

107

88

33

24

49

68

 26%

 38%

-29

-32

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

1

2

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year

< 1Year

1 - 
2Years

1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending
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Summary Totals for the Court MONROE, CIRCUIT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

0
153
49
0
0
20
20
0

0
356
128
0
0
16
18
0

0
212
98
0
0
12
18
0

0
297
79
0
0
24
20
0

0
191
56
0
0
8
11
0

0
10
10
0
0
4
3
0

0
96
13
0
0
12
6
0

 0%
 32%
 16%
 0%
 0%
 50%
 30%
 0%

0
144
30
0
0
4
0
0

242 518 340 420 266 27 127  30% 178

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year 1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

0
84
20
0
0
14
8
0

0
69
29
0
0
6
12
0

0
164
64
0
0
7
11
0

0
192
64
0
0
9
7
0

0
113
35
0
0
4
9
0

0
99
63
0
0
8
9
0

0
135
49
0
0
17
10
0

0
162
30
0
0
7
10
0

0
78
37
0
0
4
6
0

0
113
19
0
0
4
5
0

0
2
6
0
0
4
2
0

0
8
4
0
0
0
1
0

0
55
6
0
0
9
2
0

0
41
7
0
0
3
4
0

 0%
 41%
 12%
 0%
 0%
 53%
 20%
 0%

 0%
 25%
 23%
 0%
 0%
 43%
 40%
 0%

0
51
29
0
0
3
2
0

0
93
1
0
0
1
-2
0

126

116

246

272

161

179

211

209

125

141

14

13

72

55

 34%

 26%

85

93

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

1

2

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year

< 1Year

1 - 
2Years

1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending
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Summary Totals for the Court PHILLIPS, CIRCUIT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

2
384
98
0
1
9
8
1

3
425
266
0
0
14
49
2

1
292
199
0
0
12
35
2

4
517
165
0
1
11
22
1

3
188
94
0
0
5
21
0

0
38
24
0
0
1
1
1

1
291
47
0
1
5
0
0

 25%
 56%
 28%
 0%

 100%
 45%
 0%
 0%

2
133
67
0
0
2
14
0

503 759 541 721 311 65 345  48% 218

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year 1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

2
214
46
0
1
3
4
0

0
170
52
0
0
6
4
1

2
188
92
0
0
5
16
0

1
236
114
0
0
9
22
1

1
124
56
0
0
2
9
0

0
167
83
0
0
10
15
1

3
278
82
0
1
6
11
0

1
239
83
0
0
5
11
1

2
92
54
0
0
4
11
0

1
96
40
0
0
1
10
0

0
19
4
0
0
0
0
0

0
19
20
0
0
1
1
1

1
167
24
0
1
2
0
0

0
124
23
0
0
3
0
0

 33%
 60%
 29%
 0%

 100%
 33%
 0%
 0%

 0%
 52%
 28%
 0%
 0%
 60%
 0%
 0%

1
64
36
0
0
3
7
0

1
69
31
0
0
-1
7
0

270

233

303

383

192

276

381

340

163

148

23

42

195

150

 51%

 44%

111

107

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

1

2

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year

< 1Year

1 - 
2Years

1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending
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Summary Totals for the Court ST. FRANCIS, CIRCUIT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

8
1160
516
0
0
49
116
1

0
536
610
0
0
31
226
4

0
790
600
0
0
24
196
2

8
906
526
0
0
56
146
3

0
390
318
0
0
22
100
3

2
204
87
0
0
1
20
0

6
312
121
0
0
33
26
0

 75%
 34%
 23%
 0%
 0%
 59%
 18%
 0%

0
-254
10
0
0
7
30
2

1850 1407 1612 1645 833 314 498  30% -205

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year 1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

7
608
249
0
0
27
48
1

0
1
60
0
0
0
11
1

0
261
179
0
0
11
58
2

0
1
60
0
0
0
11
1

0
400
205
0
0
10
44
1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

7
469
223
0
0
28
62
2

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
221
121
0
0
9
37
2

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
78
49
0
0
0
12
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

6
170
53
0
0
19
13
0

 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

 86%
 36%
 24%
 0%
 0%
 68%
 21%
 0%

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
-139
-26
0
0
1
14
1

0

940

73

511

73

660

0

791

0

390

0

140

0

261

 0%

 33%

0

-149

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

4

1

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year

< 1Year

1 - 
2Years

1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending
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Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

0
533
172
0
0
22
40
0

0
4
61
0
0
0
12
0

1
15
34
0
0
0
16
0

0
256
202
0
0
16
39
1

0
4
92
0
0
3
54
1

0
15
137
0
0
1
75
0

0
367
154
0
0
14
39
0

0
1
90
0
0
0
34
1

0
22
151
0
0
0
79
0

0
422
220
0
0
24
40
1

0
7
63
0
0
3
32
0

1
8
20
0
0
1
12
0

0
162
114
0
0
9
19
1

0
4
63
0
0
3
32
0

0
3
20
0
0
1
12
0

0
122
38
0
0
1
8
0

0
3
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
138
68
0
0
14
13
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
4
0
0
0
0
0
0

 0%
 33%
 31%
 0%
 0%
 58%
 33%
 0%

 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

 0%
 50%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

0
-111
48
0
0
2
0
1

0
3
2
0
0
3
20
0

0
-7
-14
0
0
1
-4
0

767

77

66

514

154

228

574

126

252

707

105

42

305

102

36

169

3

2

233

0

4

 33%

 0%

 10%

-60

28

-24

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

2

3

5

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

ChargesF
iled

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year

< 1Year

< 1Year

1 - 
2Years

1 - 
2Years

1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

> 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

% > 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending
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Summary Totals for the Court WOODRUFF, CIRCUIT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

1
58
27
0
0
8
2
0

0
267
113
0
0
1
13
0

0
117
58
0
0
0
6
0

1
208
82
0
0
9
9
0

0
168
64
0
0
1
7
0

0
31
16
0
0
2
2
0

1
9
2
0
0
6
0
0

 100%
 4%
 2%
 0%
 0%
 67%
 0%
 0%

0
150
55
0
0
1
7
0

96 394 181 309 240 51 18  6% 213

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year 1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

0
26
8
0
0
5
0
0

1
32
19
0
0
3
2
0

0
133
80
0
0
0
6
0

0
134
33
0
0
1
7
0

0
61
36
0
0
0
3
0

0
56
22
0
0
0
3
0

0
98
52
0
0
5
3
0

1
110
30
0
0
4
6
0

0
86
51
0
0
0
3
0

0
82
13
0
0
1
4
0

0
8
1
0
0
1
0
0

0
23
15
0
0
1
2
0

0
4
0
0
0
4
0
0

1
5
2
0
0
2
0
0

 0%
 4%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 80%
 0%
 0%

 100%
 5%
 7%
 0%
 0%
 50%
 0%
 0%

0
72
44
0
0
0
3
0

0
78
11
0
0
1
4
0

39

57

219

175

100

81

158

151

140

100

10

41

8

10

 5%

 7%

119

94

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

1

2

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

ChargesF
iled

ChargesF
iled

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1Year

< 1Year

1 - 
2Years

1 - 
2Years

> 
2Years

> 
2Years

% > 
2Years

% > 
2Years

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

ChangeinC
hargesPen

ding

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending


